There have been no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 during the reporting periods.
	 ii) 	 Level 3 fair values
		  Movements in the values of unquoted equity instruments for the period ended March 31, 2018 and March

31, 2017 is as below:

119

Elecon Engineering  Company Limited | 58th Annual Report 2017 - 18

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd...)
for the year ended March 31, 2018

(` in Lakhs)

		  Particulars						   Amount
		  As at March 31, 2016			   		  255.50
		  Acquisitions/ (disposals)					   (105.66)
		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income		  -
		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in statement of profit or loss			   (105.59)
		  As at March 31, 2017					   44.25
		  Acquisitions/ (disposals)					   -
		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income		  -
		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in statement of profit or loss			   9.90
	 	 As at March 31, 2018					   54.15

	 Transfer out of Level 3
	 There were no movement in level 3 in either directions during March 2018 and March 17.

	 Sensitivity analysis - Investments in unquoted equity instruments of EECL (Value per share)

	 2017-18					   Perpetual growth rate
	 					   	 -1%	 +1%
			   	 Cost of equity	 -1%	 26.10	 26.35
						   +1%	 (24.46)	 (24.70)
	 2016-17					   Perpetual growth rate
						   	 -1%	 +1%
			   	 Cost of equity	 -1%	  22.91	 27.08
						   +1%	 (18.37)	 (21.21)

38.	 Related party disclosure
	 As per the Ind AS - 24 Related Party Disclosures, the related parties of the Company are as follows :
	 A) 	 Name of the related parties and nature of relationships :

	 	 a)	 Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies
			   (i)	 Elecon Transmission International Limited, Mauritius
			   (ii)	 Elecon Singapore Pte. Limited, Singapore
			   (iii)	 Elecon Middle East FZE, Middle East

		  b)	 Wholly Owned Step down Subsidiaries
			   (i)	 Benzlers Systems AB, Sweden
			   (ii)	 Radicon Transmission UK Limited, U.K.
			   (iii)	 AB Benzlers, Sweden